

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 651 by Representative Hodges

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, delete "exotic dancers in sexually oriented" and on line 5, delete  
3 "businesses" and insert in lieu thereof "certain employees"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 15, delete "which provide opportunities for vice" and on line 16, delete "are  
6 avenues which"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, at the end of line 7, delete "exotic" and insert in lieu thereof "each worker"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 8, delete "dancers" and after "that" and before "is" delete "the exotic dancer"  
15 and insert in lieu thereof "the worker"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 27 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 28, change "(4)" to "(1)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, line 29, delete "sexually oriented"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, line 1, delete "sexually oriented"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

26 (2) "Worker" shall mean any person who is an independent contractor in, or  
27 is employed in, any of the following occupations:

28 (a) Commercial sex industry, including strip clubs, massage parlors, escort  
29 services, or the Internet.

30 (b) Factories including industrial, garment, or meat packing.

- 1                   (c) Farms, landscaping, or construction.
- 2                   (d) Private homes, including housekeepers, nannies, or servile marriages.
- 3                   (e) Restaurants, bars, and other service industries including nail and hair
- 4                   salons."

5    AMENDMENT NO. 12

6    On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7 in their entirety

7    AMENDMENT NO. 13

8    On page 3, line 8, change "Exotic dancer" to "Worker"

9    AMENDMENT NO. 14

10   On page 3, line 10, after "each" and before "by" change "exotic dancer" to "worker" and  
11   after "the" and before "produce" change "exotic dancer" to "worker"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 15

13   On page 3, line 12, change "employment" to "work"

14   AMENDMENT NO. 16

15   On page 3, line 13, after "each" and before "by" change "exotic dancer" to "worker" and  
16   after "the" change "exotic dancer" to "worker"

17   AMENDMENT NO. 17

18   On page 3, line 15, delete "United States birth certificate or certified birth card" and insert  
19   in lieu thereof "IRS Form I-9"

20   AMENDMENT NO. 18

21   On page 3, line 22, delete "exotic dancer's employment with the sexually oriented" and insert  
22   in lieu thereof "worker's time working with the"

23   AMENDMENT NO. 19

24   On page 3, line 25, after "the" and before "as" change "exotic dancer" to "worker"

25   AMENDMENT NO. 20

26   On page 4, line 1, delete "an exotic dancer" and insert in lieu thereof "a worker"

27   AMENDMENT NO. 21

28   On page 4, line 2, at the end of the line, change "exotic dancer" to "worker"

29   AMENDMENT NO. 22

30   On page 4, line 12, after "the" and before "to" change "exotic dancer" to "worker"

31   AMENDMENT NO. 23

32   On page 4, line 13, after "the" and before "response" change "exotic dancer's" to "worker's"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 4, line 16, after "the" delete "exotic dancer's employment" and insert in lieu thereof  
3 "worker's time working"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 25

5 On page 4, line 17, delete "sexually oriented"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 26

7 On page 4, line 21, delete "sexually oriented"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 27

9 On page 4, line 26, delete "sexually oriented"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 28

11 On page 5, line 14, delete "as a sexually oriented business"